has full knowledge of all relevant information. The Company recognizes estimated future interest and penalties
related to unrecognized tax positions, if any, as income tax expense in the consolidated statements of operations.

None of the Company’s federal or state income tax returns are currently under examination by the Internal
Revenue Service or state authorities. The Company is generally no longer subject to U.S. federal, state, or local
income tax examinations by tax authorities for years before 2010.

2. RESTATEMENT

The Company restated its previously issued consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2014 and for
the successor period, June 15, 2013 through December 31, 2013, to correct an error related to certain amounts
previously reported as ‘Provision for taxes’ in its consolidated statement of operations and, ‘Deferred tax Asset,
Deferred tax liability and Income tax payable,’ on its consolidated balance sheet.

Disclosures note 14 has been restated consistent with the consolidated financial statements.

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet as of
December 31, 2013:

December 31, 2013

As reported Adjustments Restated
$ $ $

Deferred tax asset 4,838,452 (252,000) 4,586,452
Deferred tax liability 3,681,047 1,000,000 4,681,047
Income tax payable 1,175,505 (1,000,000) 175,505
Retained earnings 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257

Notes to Financial Statement continued

16

Constellation Healthcare Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated statement of operations
for the successor period, June 15, 2013 through December 31, 2013:

December 31, 2013

As reported Adjustments Restated
$ $ $

Provision for income taxes 1,068,101 252,000 1,320,101
Net Income 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated statement of stockholder’s
equity as of December 31, 2013:

December 31, 2013

As reported Adjustments Restated
$ $ $

Retained earnings
Net Income 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257
Balance at December 31, 2013 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257

Total Stockholder’s equity
Net Income 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257
Balance at December 31, 2013 19,395,328 (252,000) 19,143,328

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended December 31, 2013:

December 31, 2013

As reported Adjustments Restated
$ $ $

Net Income 3,181,257 (252,000) 2,929,257

3. SEGMENT REPORTING INFORMATION

Successor period Successor period Predecessor period

June 15, 2013 January 1, 2013
Year ended through through

December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013 June 14, 2013
$ $ $

Revenue Cycle Management
Revenues 28,425,915 16,793,698 15,849,628
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 2,249,960 1,053,631 1,939,769
Operating Income (Loss) 7,549,170 4,741,467 2,408,193

GP & Corporate
Revenues 7,048,604 1,007,229 720,424
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 991,481 577,406 248,033
Operating Income (Loss) 5,179,558 (169,595) (1,101,345)

Practice Management
Revenues 19,131,308 10,378,684 7,230,001